




























Sadhna Satsang (October 2019 to December 2020)
Haridwar (Ramayani) 29 Sept. to 8 October 2019 Sunday to Tuesday

Haridwar 11 to 14 November 2019 Monday to Thursday
Gwalior 22 - 25 November 2019 Friday to Monday
Indore 10 to 13 January 2020 Friday to Monday
Hansi 7 to 10 February 2020 Friday to Monday

Haridwar 13 to 16 March Friday to Monday
Haridwar 4 to 9 April Saturday to Thursday
Haridwar 30 June to 5 July Tuesday to Sunday

Haridwar (Ramayani) 16 to 25 October Friday to Sunday
Haridwar 11 to 14 November Wednesday to Saturday
Gwalior 27 to 30 November Friday to Monday

Poornima (October 2019 to March 2020)
13 October Sunday

12 November Tuesday
12 December Thursday

10 January Friday
9 February Sunday

9 March Monday

Deeksha in Shree Ram Sharnam 
Delhi (October 2019 to March 2020)

20 October Sunday 10.30 AM
17 November Sunday 11.00 AM
22 December Sunday 11.00 AM

19 January Sunday 11.00 AM
16 February Sunday 11.00 AM

22 March Sunday 11.00 AM

 Naam Deeksha in Other Centres (October 2019 to March 2020)
13-Oct  Sunday Jammu, J&K
20-Oct  Sunday Alampur,  HP
03-Nov  Sunday Pathankot, Punjab
05-Nov Tuesday Qadian, Punjab
10-Nov Sunday Amritsar, Punjab
17-Nov Sunday Kathua, J&K

22, 23, 24 Nov Fri, Sat, Sunday Gwalior, MP
01-Dec  Sunday Fazalpur, Kapurthala, Punjab
08-Dec  Sunday Bhiwani , Haryana
08-Dec Sunday Ujjain, MP
09-Dec Monday Hoshangabad, MP
15-Dec Sunday Sujanpur, Punjab
16-Dec Monday Baag, Distt Dhar, MP
17-Dec Tuesday Bolasa, Jhabua, MP
18-Dec Wednesday Kalyanpura,Jhabua, MP
22-Dec Sunday Surat, Gujrat
29-Dec Sunday Hoshiarpur, Punjab
02-Jan Thurdasy Kushalgarh, Rajasthan
03-Jan Friday Kupda, Banswara, Rajasthan
04-Jan Saturday Dahod, Gujrat
05-Jan Sunday Jhabua, MP
12-Jan Sunday Indore, MP
16 Feb Sunday Patiala, Punjab
23-Feb Sunday Bilaspur, HP

Open Satsang (October 2019 to March 2020)
Jammu 11 to 13 Oct Friday to Sunday

Alampur 20 Oct Sunday
Pathankot 2 to 3 Nov Saturday & Sunday
Amritsar 10 Nov Sunday
Kathua 17 Nov Sunday

Fazalpur 30 Nov to 1 Dec Saturday & Sunday
Bhiwani 7 to 8 Dec Saturday & Sunday
Sujanpur 13 to 15 Dec Friday to Sunday

Surat 21 - 22 Dec Saturday & Sunday
Hoshiarpur 29 Dec Sunday

Jhabua 5 to 7 Jan Sunday to Tuesday
Bilaspur 21 to 23 Feb Friday to Sunday

Delhi (Holi) 8 to 10 Mar Sunday to Tuesday
Jhabua 

(Maun Sadhna) 24 Mar to 2 Apr Tuesday to Thursday



Credits: Illustration on Pages 3, 4, 10 & 16 are drawn from 
childrens' cards made for this issue of Satya Sahitya.


